EPNG Path/Nomination Direction One to One Description:

Path

NN1

SS1

NS3

SN1

SN2

NS2

NS1

NSV
NN3

XO1

NN2

SN3

AN1

AN2
AN2-NSV
AN2-NS3
AN2-NN2
AN2-NS1
NN3-AN1
SN3-AN1
AN2-NS2
AN2-CC1
N/A

CC1

CC2

Path Description
North to North

South to South

North to South Havasu
South to North Havasu
South to North Lincoln
North to Maricopa
North to South Lincoln
North to South Virtual

San Juan to Plains
Permian to X-Over
Plains to Topock
Permian to Plains N
Plains to Anadarko
Anadarko to Plains

No Path Available

North to South via 1903
Mojave to South via 1903

Nom Direction
North

South

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Maricopa
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin
North

NS-Hav SN-Lin
North

NS-Hav SN-Lin
North

North

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Hav SN-Lin
North

NS-Lin SN-Hav
North

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Maricopa
NS-1903 SN-Lin
South

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin

Nom Direction Description

North System

South System

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Maricopa

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln

North System

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
North System

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
North System

North System

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
North System

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
North System

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Maricopa

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
South System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

EPNG Tariff Path to Nomination Direction Cross Reference:

Path Path Description
NN1 North to North

SS1 South to South

NS3 North to South Havasu
SN1 South to North Havasu
SN2 South to North Lincoln
NS2 North to Maricopa

NS1

North to South Lincoln

Nom Direction

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Maricopa

South

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav

NS-Hav SN-Lin

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin

NS-Maricopa

NS-Lin SN-Hav

Nom Direction Description

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Maricopa

South System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Maricopa

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu



Path Path Description
NSV North to South Virtual
NN3 San Juan to Plains
XO1 Permian to X-Over
NN2 Plains to Topock
SN3 Permian to Plains N
AN1 Plains to Anadarko
AN2 Anadarko to Plains
AN2-NSV

AN2-NS3

AN2-NN2

AN2-NS1

NN3-AN1

Nom Direction

NS-Hav SN-Lin

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Maricopa

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Maricopa

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav

North

NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav

North

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Maricopa

NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Hav SN-Lin

North

North

NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Hav SN-Lin

Nom Direction Description

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Maricopa

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Maricopa

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
North System

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
North System

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Maricopa

N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
North System

North System

N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln



Path Path Description Nom Direction Nom Direction Description

SN3-AN1 NS-Hav SN-Lin N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
NS-1903 SN-Lin N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
NS-Lin SN-Hav N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
North North System

AN2-NS2 NS-Maricopa N/S via Maricopa
NS-1903 SN-Lin N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln
NS-Lin SN-Hav N/S via Lincoln and S/N via Havasu
NS-Hav SN-Lin N/S via Havasu and S/N via Lincoln
North North System

N/A No Path Available South South System

C/C1 North to South via 1903 NS-1903 SN-Lin N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

C/C2 Mojave to South via 1903 NS-1903 SN-Lin N/S via 1903 and S/N via Lincoln

An Example:
San Juan Anadarko Permian

Phoenix NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin | South
NS-Maricopa NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Maricopa NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav
Ehrenberg | NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin | South

NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav
Topock North North NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Lin SN-Hav
NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav
Permian NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin | South
NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav

Anadarko | NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin | NS-1903 SN-Lin
NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Hav SN-Lin | NS-Hav SN-Lin
NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav | NS-Lin SN-Hav




